FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06

U.S. PTO 12/800447 06-01-2010

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Docket No.: 1515-03001

Patent and Trademark O

. 05/15/2010 IIII III III III III III III III III	
To the Director of the United States Pat. 1035984	498 attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Wayne Minor Henry Clarence Davies Edward Charles Schwartz Michael James Klingensmith Thomas Patrick Ryan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oasis Advanced Engineering, Inc. Internal Address: 3200 Cross Creek Parkway Auburn Hills, MI 48326
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 7, 2010 and May 14, 2010	Street Address: Same
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	City: State: Country: ZIP: Additional process of the body of t
Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new applicat
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael T. Raggio Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Auburn Hills	8. Payment Information:
State: MI ZIP: 48326	
Phone Number: (248) 364-2100	
Fax Number: (248) 364-2200	Deposit Account Number 04-1131
Email Address: raggiodinnin@aol.com	Authorized User Name Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.
9. Signature: Signature	May 14, 2010 Date
Michael T. Raggio	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

	(Multiple inventors, sin	1212-03001			
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):			
⊠	United States of America rights, title o	and interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).				
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	_				
Title of the I	nvention				
	POSE PERISCOPE WITH DISPLAY AN	D OVERLAY CAPABILTIES			
	W OGET ENGGOTE WITH DIOLENT AND	B OVEREN ON MOLENEO			
	······································				
nventors (a.	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Jeffrey Wa	yne Minor	337 Summit Blvd., Lake Orion, MI 48362			
Henry Clar	ence Davies	3737 Rolling Hills Road, Orion, MI 48359			
Edward Ch	arles Schwartz	1928 Flagstone Circle, Rochester, MI 48307			
Michael Ja	mes Klingensmith	54909 Waubay, Macomb, MI 48042			
Thomas Pa	atrick Ryan	1517 East Park Place, Ann Arbor, MI 48104			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					
<u> </u>					
Assignee					
·	Name	Address			
Oasis Adva	anced Engineering, Inc.	3200 Cross Creek Parkway			
	,	Auburn Hills, MI 48326			
			ļ		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1515-03001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jeffrey Wayne Minor	
Henry Clarence Davies	
Edward Charles Schwartz	
Michael James Klingensmith	
Thomas Patrick Ryan	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1515-03001

(Although materiagion is not marrow. it will be a wide	Notarization Control of the Control
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be consider	red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this /44 day of May	in the year 2010
at	^
	(Mr Not: (Mr.
	Alla Manna Illus
State of Michan	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Gariana	
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey Wayne Minor	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a front	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 14th day of May	in the year 3010 MICHELLE KEYDEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
,	MY COMMISSION EXPRISE
	(Notary Public)
executed this 14th day of May	in the year 2010
·	H. Mart
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Lucuani	(12.0
'	
County of Ocicianal	•
Before me personally appeared Henry Clarence Davies	
	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this luty day of May	in the year and as Michell Aleying
(40)	in the year Out O MICHELL, REYUE, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IMI
	MY COMMISSION EVOLUTION
•	
Described this High down of AA	(Notary Public)
Executed this UTh day of MaY	in the year 2010
jee 	1 11
	Ed led A
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Michigai	
County of Carlon el	
Before me personally appeared Edward Charles Schwartz	•
	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this lute day of Man	in the year > \ \ MICHELLE KEYDEL
١٠٠٠ .)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M
	COUNTY OF OAKLAND
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012
	(Notary Public)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1515-03001

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it wi		otarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 14		Nay	in the year 2010
Executeu this 14	auy oj 7-	nay	in the year 2010
			Whiheed Congression
			follow y / Chyenomia
			doignature of inventor)
tate of Mishing ai			
ounty of Cakianel	~		
efore me personally appeared	Michael James	s Klingensmit	h
			act and deed and also represented that he resign authorized t
xecute the same this \445	day of	Man	in the year 2010 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME
		1-1-7	COUNTY OF OAKLAND
			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012
			(Natura Biblis)
·		•	(Notary Public)
Executed this 7	day of	lan	, in the year 2.0101
t (ノ	$I \setminus I \cap I$
		-	1 1/2 1/1/ana
			11/1/00/16 / WXX
44 -1 -		•	(Signature of Inventor)
tate of Michigan			/ /
tate of Michigan Country of Dakland			
. ~ Yi 1			
Countrof I Jok Ign d			,
County of UAKIMA			· .
•	Thomas Patrio	√ Rvan	
Before me personally appeared			est and deed and also venues auted the William merchanic authorized t
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin	ng instrument	to be a free	act and deed and also represented that the prophetis authorized to
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument		in the year JONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument	to be a free	act and deed and also represented that the population authorized to in the year ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES About 10, 2010
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoi	ng instrument	to be a free	act and deed and also represented that the package is authorized to NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPRISES.
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument	to be a free	In the year ON ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year ONOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this Executed this State of	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this Executed this State of	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this Executed this State of County of	ng instrument day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this State of County of Before me personally appeared	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this Executed this County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing executed the same this Executed	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year 2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this State of County of Before me personally appeared	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year 2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year 2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this Executed this Executed this County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing executed the same this Executed	ng instrument day of day of	to be a free	in the year 2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 12, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

[Page 4 of 2]

RECORDED: 05/15/2010